## I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Tide	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE AUTHOR REPORT FILED	NOTES
220-36 (LS)	Amanda L. Shelton	Relative to recognizing and commending Inalåhan residents Jimmy Meno, Steven Paulino, Inalåhan Mayor Anthony Chargualaf and the Inalåhan Mayor's Office and to further congratulate them for returning the lost purse of Korean visitor Duri Suh, instilling confidence and pride in the visitor industry, themselves, their families, the community, and the people of Guam.	12/7/21 2:57 p.m.	TBA						

## I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2021 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 220-36 (LS)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

rightful owner; and

Introduced by:  Amanda L. Shelton
Relative to recognizing and commending Inalåhan residents Jimmy Meno Steven Paulino, Inalåhan Mayor Anthony Chargualaf and the Inalåhan Mayor's Office and to further congratulate them for returning the lost purse of Korear visitor Duri Suh, instilling confidence and pride in the visitor industry themselves, their families, the community, and the people of Guam.
BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN
GUÅHAN:
WHEREAS, Liheslaturan Guåhan hereby recognizes and commends Jimmy
Meno, Steven Paulino, Inalåhan Mayor Anthony Charagulaf and the Inalåhan Mayor's
Office for doing the right thing and returning a lost purse to Korean visitor Duri Suh
and; and
WHEREAS, in December of 2021, a longtime volunteer of the Inalåhar
Mayor's Office Jimmy Meno discovered a lost black purse on the grounds of the

Inalåhan Pool and reached out to Steven Paulino to assist with returning it to its

1	WHEREAS, Steven Paulino, who is a local teacher, contacted Mayor Anthony
2	Chargualaf to hand over the lost purse to him at his home to find out who the owner
3	is; and
4	WHEREAS, Mayor Chargualaf and his staff tracked where the visitor was
5	staying at the Pacific Islands Club in Tumon, notified the Pacific Islands Club that the
6	purse was turned in to his office, and contacted Guam Visitors Bureau President &
7	CEO Carl T.C. Gutierrez to join him in returning the purse to the owner and to
8	demonstrate that Guam is a safe and friendly destination; now therefore be it
9	RESOLVED, that the I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does
10	hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, to recognize and
11	commend Jimmy Meno, Steven Paulino, Inalåhan Mayor Anthony Chargualaf, and
12	the Inalåhan Mayor's Office; and to further extend Un Dångkulo na si Yu'os ma'åse'
13	for their dedication and commitment to returning the lost purse of Korean visitor Duri
14	Suh and instilling pride within themselves, their families, the community and the
15	people of Guam; and be it further
16	RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the
17	adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Jimmy Meno,
18	Steven Paulino, the Inalåhan Mayor's Office, the Guam Visitors Bureau; and to the
19	Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

THERESE M. TERLAJE	AMANDA L. SHELTON
Speaker	Legislative Secretary